

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

May 14, 2021

Tracie Hernandez Baseline Clinical Services, Inc. 302 S. State Street Gobles, MI 49055

> RE: License #: AS030258948 Baseline Creek AFC 43 30th Street Allegan, MI 49010

Dear Ms. Hernandez:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available, and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

nn -

Ian Tschirhart, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, N.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503 (616) 644-9526

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS030258948
Licensee Name:	Baseline Clinical Services, Inc.
Licensee Address:	302 S. State Street Gobles, MI 49055
Licensee Telephone #:	(269) 501-5670
Licensee Designee:	Tracie Hernandez
Name of Facility:	Baseline Creek AFC
Facility Address:	43 30th Street Allegan, MI 49010
Facility Telephone #:	(269) 628-2100
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

To make the former den a private resident bedroom.

III. Methodology

I received a telephone call from Tracie Hernandez, Licensee Designee, requesting approval of a den to be converted to a resident bedroom. I advised Ms. Hernandez of the requirements, and request that pictures of the room be sent to me.

On 05/05/2021, I received an email from Tracie Hernandez, Licensee Designee, with attached pictures of the proposed resident bedroom, and the measurements of the room.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Based on the pictures of this room, including the floor plan with measurements, I have determined that it meets the requirements of having this room be used as a resident bedroom. There is one easily openable window, and the square footage comes to more than 126 square feet. This does not mean an increase of resident capacity, which will remain at six (6).

V. Recommendation

I recommend adopting the request to make the former den a private (one person) resident bedroom.

Non 2

May 14, 2021

lan Tschirhart Licensing Consultant Date